Term PTO 1505 12-28-7	<b>999</b> Q3684	
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office	
MED 12.8.99	HEET	
	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
Tosiaki YONEKURA	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Hideaki KATASHIBA	2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome	
Satoshi WACHI	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310	
Hirofumi OHUCHI	JAPAN "9	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	D &	
☐ yes ☑ no	jc67	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes ☑ no	
☐ Other		
	4	
Execution Date: November 11, 1999		
	156504	
<b>0</b> • 1	on, the execution date of the application is: November 11, 1999	
	••	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No.	
	19-4880	
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	ALL THIND OF THE	
<u> </u>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Muskeunh.	December 8, 1999	
Robert J. Seas, Jr Reg. No.		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	letach this portion	
	•	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf		
Assistant Co	ommissioner of Patents & Assignments	

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010451 FRAME: 0597

## Assignment

For value recei	lved, the undersigned	(hereinafter assignor),
	ns, and transfers to	
		a corporation of Japan,
having a place of bu	usiness at 2-3, Marunoud	chi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN	i	, its successors,
assigns, and legal r	representative (herein	after assignee),
(a) assignor's	entire right, title,	and interest in and to
the invention which	is disclosed in the a	pplication for United
States patent, which	n has been executed co	ncurrently herewith, and
is entitled AN AIR	FUEL RATIO CONTROL APPA	ARATUS FOR AN INTERNAL
COMBUSTION ENGINE		invented by assignor,
(b) said applic	cation and any other a	
continuations, conti	nuation-in-part, subs	titutes, or divisions of
said application, ar	nd	
(c) any patent	or reissues of any pa	tent that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor author	rizes and requests the	Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to is	ssue any resulting pat	ents to assignee.
Tosiaki YONEKURA	Tosiak. Youtku	KA November 11, 1999
Name	Signature	Date
Hideaki KATASHIBA	1-Adahi Katashila Signature	November 11, 1999
Name	Signature	Date
Satoshi WACHI	Sato-shi Wach signature Hirofun Ohnchi	( November 11, 1999
Name	Signature	Date
Hirofumi OHUCHI	Hirofani Otoch	November 11, 1999
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 12/08/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 010451 FRAME: 0598**